24 LC 112 2238

Senate Resolution 669

By: Senators James of the 35th and Rhett of the 33rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Fraternal Order of Police Inc. Fulton County Lodge No.
- 2 64; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the Fraternal Order of Police Inc. Fulton County Lodge No. 64 works to provide
- 4 support and mutual helpfulness to its members, including payment of life insurance, sickness
- 5 insurance, accident insurance, and other benefits, as well as to raise funds for charitable
- 6 organizations; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this exemplary organization further holds community events such as a local
- 8 Torch Run, Cops and Kids, and Shop with a Cop as well as awards educational scholarships
- 9 to students; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the Fraternal Order of Police Inc. Fulton County Lodge No. 64 is served by
- 11 Principal Officer Charlene Heard, First Vice President Howard Billingslea, Second Vice
- 12 President Elbert Carter, Lodge Secretary Adrienne Grooms, Treasurer Andrea Thomas,
- 13 Sergeant at Arms Jerome Hull, State Trustee Eardley Jarvis, Chaplain Alfred François, and
- 14 Lodge Attorney Leif A. Howard; and

24 LC 112 2238

15 WHEREAS, its members are staunch supporters of the Fulton County community who

- 16 unselfishly devote innumerable hours of their time and talents to support and improve the
- 17 area; and
- 18 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 19 extraordinary organization be appropriately recognized.
- 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 21 recognize and commend the Fraternal Order of Police Inc. Fulton County Lodge No. 64 for
- 22 its many outstanding contributions on behalf of the citizens of Georgia and extend best
- 23 wishes for its continued growth, development, and success.
- 24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 25 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Fraternal Order
- of Police Inc. Fulton County Lodge No. 64.